## The Guardian Group, LLC announces Orthopaedic Surgeon and Qualified Medical Evaluator: Jonathan Nissanoff, MD

Dr. Jonathan Nissanoff, a renowned orthopaedic surgeon with over 30 years of expertise, has joined The Guardian Group with registered QME locations across Southern California



**San Francisco**, **California Jan 23**, **2025** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Jonathan Nissanoff, MD, a respected Orthopedic Surgeon that is fluent in both English and Spanish and has extensive experience in complex orthopaedic surgical procedures and medical-legal evaluations, has partnered with The Guardian Group

to provide Qualified Medical Evaluations (QMEs).

Dr. Nissanoff has registered QME exam locations with The Guardian Group in the following locations:

- Los Angeles (Florence-Graham)
- Los Angeles (Historic South-Central)
- Los Angeles (Wellington Heights)
- Los Angeles (Echo Park)
- Los Angeles (Fashion District)
- Colton
- Huntington Park
- Downey
- Inglewood
- Compton

Throughout Dr. Nissanoff's distinguished career, he has established himself as a trusted resource for injured workers, attorneys, and medical professionals. His expertise encompasses a broad range of orthopedic specialties, including minimally invasive fracture fixation techniques and rotator cuff repair in osteoporotic patients. Dr. Nissanoff graduated from SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn and completed his residency in orthopedic surgery at Montefiore Medical Center, where he served as Chief Resident. He pursued dual fellowship training in orthopedic trauma at AO International Surgical Clinic in Switzerland and orthopedic sports medicine at Baley Seton Hospital in New York.

Beyond his clinical accomplishments, Dr. Nissanoff has played an active role in shaping the future of orthopedics through his leadership and instruction. He has mentored countless orthopedic surgeons and is frequently invited to lecture at national conferences as a national expert on reasonable value for medical services. His contributions have extended to advising the Medical Board of California on standards of care and policy decisions. He is also recognized for his aptitude on complex orthopedic surgical procedures by St. John's Hospital, The University of California - San Diego, and Cedars Sinai Medical Center.

Dr. Nissanoff's dedication to excellence in patient care, medical education, and humanitarian efforts earned him numerous accolades, including being named "Top Volunteer in the Medical Community" by the Los Angeles Business Journal in 2024. He has always been proud to offer AME, QME, and IME services for the benefit of the community. As a highly sought-after medical-legal expert, Dr. Nissanoff has provided testimony in thousands of cases, offering clarity and resolution in workers' compensations and personal injury matters. His ability to provide fair and balanced evaluations has made him a premier choice for applicants and defense firms alike.

Dr. Nissanoff's partnership with The Guardian Group highlights his commitment to delivering unparalleled care and expertise to patients and the legal community throughout Southern California.



## **Media Contact**

The Guardian Group, LLC

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*@theguardian.group

800-411-1006

95 Third St 2nd Floor

Source: www.theguardian.group

See on IssueWire